
IQV20 Compact Impact Wrench
W5133P-C1D2 3/8" & W5153P-C1D2 1/2"



Power and Safety First.
W5133P-C1D2 3/8" & W5153P-C1D2 1/2" IQV20 Impact Wrench
The Ingersoll Rand® W5133P-C1D2 and W5153P-C1D2 are the only certified* Class 1, Division 2 cordless impact wrenches 
on the market. These tools delivers the power and durability you need in tough, hazardous environments.

www.irtools.com/W5133

Oil and Gas Heavy Equipment MiningPetrochemical

Specs
IQV20 Series™  W5133P-C1D2 3/8" & W5153P-C1D2 1/2" Cordless Impact Wrenches

Model Battery
Voltage

DC
Drive 

Size, Type
MAX Torque  
ft.-lb. (Nm)

Nut-Busting Torque  
ft.-lb. (Nm)

Tool & Battery

Weight lb (kg) Length in. (mm)

W5133P-C1D2 BL2022 20 3/8", Pin Retainer 365 (495) 550 (745) 5.5 (2.49) 7.05 (179)

W5153P-C1D2 BL2022 20 1/2", Pin Retainer 365 (495) 550 (745) 5.5 (2.49) 7.05 (179)

W5133P BL2022 20 3/8", Pin Retainer 365 (495) 550 (745) 5.4 (2.45) 7.05 (179)

W5153P BL2022 20 1/2", Pin Retainer 365 (495) 550 (745) 5.4 (2.45) 7.05 (179)

POWER
yy  550 ft.-lbs. of nut-busting torque and 365 ft.-lbs. 

of MAX torque from a tool measures only  
7” tip-to-tail and weighs only 5.5 lbs

SAFETY
yy Pin anvil ensures positive socket retention 

RELIABILITY
yy  Variable-speed switch with electronic brake provides 

maximum control of the tool and increases safety-release 
trigger, drive stops spinning

HAZARDOUS DUTY
yy  Secure battery retention cage design 

reduces the chance of sparks in hazardous 
environments

FLEXABILITY

yy  IQv Power Control System 
includes 4 modes 

ACCESS
yy  Shadowless 3600 LED light ring with task light 

mode and 4 dimmable settings

Tool Features

Item No. Kit Details

W5133P-C1D2-K22 2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag

W5153P-C1D2-K22 2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag

W5133P-K22 2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag

W5153P-K22 2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag

These models are also available in kits.

HAND
TIGHT

WRENCH
TIGHT

MID
POWER

MAX
POWER

MODE

�-lb
(Nm)

SHUT
OFF

365
(495)

365
(495)

365
(495)

365
(495)

2-9
(3-12)

10-24
(13-33)

230
(312)

280
(380)

BOLT
SIZE

RPM

M6-M12 M10-M16 M12-M32 M16-M32

0-800 0-1600 0-2100 0-2100

W5133P-C1D2-K22

©2019 Ingersoll Rand   IRITS-0219-020

Ingersoll Rand (NYSE:IR) advances the quality of life by creating comfortable, sustainable and efficient environments. Our people and our family of brands—including Club Car®, Ingersoll Rand®, 
Thermo King® and Trane®—work together to enhance the quality and comfort of air in homes and buildings; transport and protect food and perishables; and increase industrial productivity and 
efficiency. We are a $13 billion global business committed to a world of sustainable progress and enduring results.

*This tool conforms to UL standard 12.12.01-2017 

Class 1, Division 2, Groups A-D, T4; and is certified to 

CSA Standard C22.2 No 213


