

**REAL TOOLS FOR REAL WORK.** 

# **Power and Safety First.**

# W5133P-C1D2 3/8" & W5153P-C1D2 1/2" IQV20 Impact Wrench

The Ingersoll Rand® W5133P-C1D2 and W5153P-C1D2 are the only certified\* Class 1, Division 2 cordless impact wrenches on the market. These tools delivers the power and durability you need in tough, hazardous environments.









Oil and Gas

Petrochemical

**Heavy Equipment** 

Mining

# **Tool Features**

### SAFETY

• Pin anvil ensures positive socket retention

#### ACCESS

• Shadowless 360° LED light ring with task light mode and 4 dimmable settings

#### POWER

 550 ft.-lbs. of nut-busting torque and 365 ft.-lbs. of MAX torque from a tool measures only 7" tip-to-tail and weighs only 5.5 lbs

#### RELIABILITY

 Variable-speed switch with electronic brake provides maximum control of the tool and increases safety-release trigger, drive stops spinning

## **HAZARDOUS DUTY**

 Secure battery retention cage design reduces the chance of sparks in hazardous environments

# **FLEXABILITY**

• IQ<sup>v</sup> Power Control System includes 4 modes

	(3)	0		0
MODE	HAND TIGHT	WRENCH TIGHT	MID POWER	MAX POWER
* Co	2-9 (3-12)	10-24 (13-33)	230 (312)	280 (380)
(Nm)	<b>365</b> (495)	<b>365</b> (495)	<b>365</b> (495)	<b>365</b> (495)
RPM	0-800	0-1600	0-2100	0-2100
BOLT SIZE	M6-M12	M10-M16	M12-M32	M16-M32
SHUT OFF	<b>V</b>	<b>/</b>		



\*This tool conforms to UL standard 12.12.01-2017 Class 1, Division 2, Groups A-D, T4; and is certified to CSA Standard C22.2 No 213

# **Specs**

IQ <sup>V20</sup> <i>Series</i> ™ W5133P-C1D2 ¾" & W5153P-C1D2 ½" Cordless Impact Wrenches								
	Voltage Drive MAX Torque Nut-Busting Torq		Nut-Busting Torque	Tool & Battery				
Model	Battery	DC	Size, Type	ftlb. (Nm)	ftlb. (Nm)	Weight lb (kg)	Length in. (mm)	
W5133P-C1D2	BL2022	20	3/8", Pin Retainer	365 (495)	550 (745)	5.5 (2.49)	7.05 (179)	
W5153P-C1D2	BL2022	20	1/2", Pin Retainer	365 (495)	550 (745)	5.5 (2.49)	7.05 (179)	
W5133P	BL2022	20	3/8", Pin Retainer	365 (495)	550 (745)	5.4 (2.45)	7.05 (179)	
W5153P	BL2022	20	1/2", Pin Retainer	365 (495)	550 (745)	5.4 (2.45)	7.05 (179)	

# (B) constant

W5133P-C1D2-K22

# These models are also available in kits.

Item No.	Kit Details			
W5133P-C1D2-K22	2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag			
W5153P-C1D2-K22	2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag			
W5133P-K22	2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag			
W5153P-K22	2 BL2022 Batteries, Tool, Charger, Bag			



www.irtools.com/W5133

REAL TOOLS FOR REAL WORK.

Ingersoll Rand (NYSE:IR) advances the quality of life by creating comfortable, sustainable and efficient environments. Our people and our family of brands—including Club Car®, Ingersoll Rand®, Thermo King® and Trane®—work together to enhance the quality and comfort of air in homes and buildings; transport and protect food and perishables; and increase industrial productivity and efficiency. We are a \$13 billion global business committed to a world of sustainable progress and enduring results.